

LISTING ON 09.02.2015
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 52

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.18927-18928 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri Maruti Bhimappa Kuligod & Anr. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Sri Anadappa Gurappa Huddar ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2013 with an Office Report dated 09.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Status quo shall be maintained in the meantime till
further orders.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 29.05.2013, through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole Respondent. Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter the above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.01.2014 with an Office Report dated 28.01.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The respondent has not filed counter affidavit in
spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted that Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate has on 04.02.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and counsel of petitioner has on

04.04.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit but he has not filed application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit. Both the documents have been included in the paper book.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate
217, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
312, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR