

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18927-18928/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2012
in RSA No. 1541/2007,31/01/2013 in RP No. 1625/2012 in RSA No.
1541/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At
Dharwad)

SRI MARUTI BHIMAPPA KULIGOD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI ANANDAPPA GURAPPA HUDDAR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Satish Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.02.10
17:14:26 IST
Reason: