

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1799-1800/2015

SRI MARUTI BHIMAPPA KULIGOD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI ANANDAPPA GURAPPA HUDDAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for
the respondent, list the matters after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER